G RRESIDEy
£y 2 a\

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
OFFICE OF NATIONAL DRUG CONTROL POLICY
Washington, D.C. 20503

November 17, 2010

Mr. Thomas Bonfield
City of Durham

101 City Hall Plaza
Durham, NC 27701

Dear Mr. Bonfield:

Grant number GO9GAO0004A has been decreased and now totals $315,000.00.

The original of Modification 4 is enclosed. If you accept this Modification, sign the

Modification and return a copy to the Assistance Center in Miami. Keep the original
Modification for your file.

All terms and conditions of the original award apply to the Modification. If you have any

questions pertaining to this grant award, please feel free to contact Phuong Desear at
(202) 395-6739.

fely, /
/ (o ,;/ - /(,’/., /¢
ArnoldR Moorm

National HIDTA Director

Enclosures



Executive Office of the President
Office of National Drug Control Policy

AWARD

Page 1 of 1
Grant

1. Recipient Name and Address
Mr. Thomas Bonfield
City of Durham
101 City Hall Plaza
Durham, NC 27701

4. Award Number: GO9GAQ0004A

5. Grant Period: From 01/01/2009 to 12/31/2010

1A. Subrecipient IRS/Vendor No. 6. Date: 11/17/2010 7. Action
Subrecipient Name and Address 8. Supplement Number 4
Initial
Supplemental
2A.  Subrecipient IRS/Vendor No.: 9. Previous Award Amount: $440,000.00
3. Project Title 10. Amount of This Award: ($125,000.00)
Multiple 11. Total Award: $315,000.00

12. The above Grant is approved subject to such conditions or limitations as are set forth in the original

award.

13. Statutory Authority for Grant: Public Law 111-8

AGENCY APPROVAL RECIPIENT ACCEPTANCE
14. Typed Name and Title of Approving Official 15. Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official
Arnold R. Moorin Thomas Bonfield
National HIDTA Director Mr.
City of Durham

16. S,lgnatme of App} 1ng/>IDCP Official
v /74

( vb‘/.{;/’/ ///‘,///

17. Signature of Authorized Recipient/Date

AGENCY USE ONLY

18. Accounting Classification Code
DUNS: 075566695
EIN:  1566000225A3

19. HIDTA AWARD
ONDI10B3SE0910
OND2000000 OC 4101
JID: 23481




00°000'SSZ

00°000'SST

V+000V960D

uonebnsaaug

00°000'STZ

Wd 0€:T+:€ 0T02/22/TT

leloL
weying jo A3 : jejoy Aousby
9|buell]
ON - 3Ha weyung jo f31D ejuEepy
aAnRenuI awepN Aouaby V.1AIH

(spunj pawwelboidas Jo J2u) 326png Juaiind
600T Ad

VL1AIH Aqg yse) aAieijug



Budget Detail

2009 - Atlanta

Initiative - Triangle

Award Recipient - City of Durham (GO9GAO004A)
Resource Recipient - DEA - Atlanta - Raleigh

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds) (8125,000.00)
Overtime : Quantity Amount
Overtime ($33,332.94)
Total Overtime ($33,332.94)
Services : ; Quantity Amount
Services ($40,000.00)
Total Services ($40,000.00)
Equipment : Quantity Amount
Equipment ($4,878.66)
Total Equipment ($4,878.66)
Other : Quantity Amount
Other ($46,788.40)
Total Other ($46,788.40)
Total Budget ($125,000.00)

Page 1 of 1 11/22/2010 3:41:30 PM



